

Form A-6-1934 NEW BUILDING APPLICATION

Cell 1 1 3 8A-205434B2

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN

, CITY OF NEW YORK

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., Manhattan

BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn

BRONX

Bronx County Bldg.,

Grand Concourse & E. 161st St.,

Bronx

QUEENS
21-10 49th Avenue,
L. I. City

RICHMOND Boro Hall St. George, S. I.

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE, and one copy sworn to by Applicant. If Elevator or Plumbing Applications are filed herewith, one affidavit is sufficient for all. Plans must be filed on tracing Linen or Cloth.

AFFIDAVIT

PERMIT No. 193
APPLICATION No. 193

m. 7-

LOCATION 192 E. 3rd St. SS. 128'6" W. Ave. B. BLOCK 398 LOT 26

WARD ____VOL

New York City Jan. 12, 1937

193

To THE COMMISSIONER OF BUILDINGS:

Application is hereby made for approval of the plans and specifications herewith submitted, and made a part hereof, for the building—therein described,—with the understanding that if no work is performed hereunder within one year from the time of issuance, this approval shall expire by limitation as provided by law; and the applicant agrees to comply with all provisions of the Building Code of the City of New York, and with the provisions of all other laws and rules relating to the erection of said building in effect at this date.

Work under this approval will not be commenced until a permit has been secured, application for which will be filed with the Commissioner of Buildings, accompanied by satisfactory evidence that compensation insurance has been obtained in accordance with the provisions of the Workmen's Compensation Law.

Examined and Recommended for Approval on	FCG 3 1 193 7
APPROVED FFR 3 1937 193	Commissioner of Buildings, Borough of
STATE AND CITY OF NEW YORK SS.: COUNTY OF NEW YORK	Morris Rothstein Typewrite Name of Applicant.

being duly sworn, deposes and says: That he resides at Number 391 Fulton St.

in the Borough of Brooklyn

in the City of New York

in the County of Kings

in the State of New York

, that he is Archi

he is Architect for

owner in fee of all that certain lot, piece or parcel of land, shown on the diagram annexed hereto and made a part hereof, situate, lying and being in the Borough of Manhattan, City of New York, aforesaid, and known and designated as Number 192 E. 3rd St.

and hereinafter more particularly described; that the work proposed to be done upon the said premises, in accordance with the accompanying detailed statement in writing of the specifications and plans of such proposed work, including all amendments to the same which may be filed hereafter—and also all Elevator and Plumbing work (if any) proposed to be done upon the same premises and specified in separate applications filed herewith, and all subsequent amendments thereto—is duly authorized by

Bella Martin

(Name of Owner or Lessee who has Owner's consent)

and that

he is

duly authorized by the aforesaid owner

to make application for the approval of such detailed statements of

specifications and plans (and amendments thereto) in her behalf.

Deponent further says that the full names and residences, street and number, of the owner or owners of the said land, and also of every person interested in said building or proposed building, structure or proposed structure,

premises, wall, platform, staging or follows:	looring, either as o		representative cap	acity, are as
Owner Bella Martin,			N.Y.	
	<i>Линионановновн</i>			
Lessee				A CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF TH
Architect Morris Rothstei		1 Fulton St., I	Brooklyn, NY.	<u>)</u>
Superintendent The said land and premises above refe		hounded and described	as follows viz : F	REGINNING
	of E. 3rd		us ronows, viz i	201111111
distant 128 16 " feet		from the cor	ner formed by the i	ntersection of
E.3rd St.		and Ave. B.	1	177 foot.
running thence Southerly thence Northerly	105-11	feet; thence Easter	riy 24 rly 24	113" feet; 113"
•			•,	feet
to the point or place of beginning,—				26
(SIGN HERE)	ave 19	aux III	di ta	_ APPLICANT
Sworn to before me, this 13th	·	,		SEAL OF ARCHITECT OR
day of	193	ur	PROFESSION Hi	AL ENGINEER
	human	eity		
NOTE: If Building with the	iple Dwelling the	r 1-8 collewing authorization	is required.	Contraction of the
c.	AUTHORIZATIO	14.61		
Relle War	Mark Co.	DEPOSES AN	ND SAYS: That	heresides at
121 B Howard Ave.				
of New York				
all that certain piece or lot of land s and located on the South				
and known as No. 192	on said street;	that the multiple dwel	ling proposed to be	upon
said premises will be constructed in the approval of the Department of B				
authorized by said owner	to make	application in said ow	ner's behalf in cor	
Chapter 713 of the Laws of 1929 for	the approval of su	ch specifications and pla	ns.	
Note:—This clause to be used only described herein.				
He further says that the full na land, and of every person having an	mes and residences, interest in said pre	, street and number, of mises and projected m	the owner or owner ultiple dwelling eith	rs of the said ler as owner,
lessee, or otherwise, as required by So	90 Q (V)			
(Name)		No	(Address)	
as(Relation to premi	ses)			
(Name)		No	(Address)	
as			.A	······································
(Relation to premi	ses)	No		
(Name)			(Address)	
(Relation to prem	ises) By	martin		
	XI III	Marus		Signature.
=	11		11 5 2 5	
	S	this application connection with the soil has been bearing capacity Commissioner of	grades for curbs be obtained from of Public Works.	
	Ž	lica on as l apa	or or	
	9 4	app ection il h il h	ades fo obtaine Public	
	BUILDINGS	this application we connection we the soil has be bearing capac	rade e ob	
			7 70)
	OF EW	ider ed in intil d its the	and	
	- 11	k under started in ons until d and its d by the (s.	ons lks 1	
	FMENT CH OF	No work under shall be started in foundations until examined and its approved by the Buildings.	elevations and sidewalks must Commissioner	
	TME	No work shall be str foundatior examined approved Buildings.	11	
		No shall foun exan appro	All and the	
8	DEPAR' BOROU		Ë	(0)
	E E		NOTE: Al	
41	11		Z	

BOROUGH OF Manhattan

, CITY OF NEW YORK

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., Manhattan BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn

BRONX
Bronx County Bldg.,
Grand Concourse & E. 161st St.

QUEENS 21-10 49th Avenue, L. I. City RICHMOND
Boro Hall
St. George, S. I.

Bronx
NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE.

Use for Specifications of "ALTERED" Buildings

ALTERED BUILDINGS

DEDICIT N	BLOCK No. 398
PERMIT No. 19	LOT No. 26
APPLICATION No19	WARD No.
	VOL. No.
LOCATION 192 E. 3rd St. SS., 128'6" W. Ave. B	•
DISTRICT (under building zone resolution) USE Bus H	EIGHT 11 AREA B.

SPECIFICATIONS

(1) Number of Buildings to be Altered

Any other building on lot or permit granted for one?

Is building on front or rear of lot?

Front



- (2) ESTIMATED COST OF ALTERATION: \$ 15000
- (3) Occupancy (in detail): Old Law Class A Multiple Dwelling

STORY	BE	FORE A	ALTERATION		AFT	ER AL	TERATI	ON
(include cellar and basement)	Apts.	Rooms	Use	LIVE LOAD	No. of Persons	Apts.	Rooms	Use
Cellar			Ordinary			0r	diner;	y & Boiler room
lat	2	6.8	2 stores	ļ		4	4	_Dwelling
2nd	4	14	Dwelling	<u> </u>		4	10	Do
3rd	_4	14	Do			4	10	De paritir de la companya della companya della companya de la companya della comp
4th		14	Do	.		4	10	Do Santa
5th	4	14	De			4	10	Do
	**************************************					***************************************		
-			* H a				121	

If building is to be occupied other than dwelling with ordinary store on the first floor, give permit number under which it was erected or legally converted.

(4) Size of Existing Building: At street level At typical floor level Height	2413"	feet front	90	feet deep
	2413"	feet front	90	feet deep
	5	stories	54	feet
(5) Size of Building as Altered: At street level At typical floor level Height	24 ¹ 3 ¹¹	feet front	90	feet deep
	24 ¹ 3 ¹¹	feet front	90	feet deep
	5	stories	54	feet

(6) Character of Present Building:

Frame—
Non-fireproof— non-fireproof
Fireproof—

9

(7) State Generally in What Manner the Building Will be Altered:

Remove existing partitions and construct new partitions as shown on plans.

Construct new chimney for steam heat and incinerator.

Construct new apartments on first flo or as shown.

Remove present store front and brick up front wall first story.

If the building is to be raised in height or if the occupancy is changed so that the floor loads will be increased, the following information must be given as to the Existing Building and the thickness of existing walls and size of footings must be clearly shown on the plans.

(8) Foundations: Character of Soil (State one of the materials as described in Building Code, Section 231, Subdivision 2)

Material of Foundation Walls

Thickness of Walls
Depth Below Curb

(9) UPPER WALLS: Material

Kind of Mortar Any Ashlar

Thickness of Walls

(10) Party Walls: Any to be used?

Thickness of Walls

If building is to be enlarged or extended, the following information as to New Work must be given:

(11) FOUNDATIONS: Character of Soil (State one of the materials as described in Building Code, Section 231, Subdivision 2)

Material of Foundation Walls

Thickness of Walls Depth Below Curb

(12) UPPER WALLS: Material

Kind of Mortar

Any Ashlar

Thickness of Walls

(13) Party Walls: Any to be used?

Thickness of Walls

(14) Fireproofing: Material and Thickness

For Columns
For Girders

'For Beams 2" asbestie plaster on wire mesh for all steel beams over 4' long supporting masonry.

(15) Interior Finish: Material

Floor Surface

Trim, Sash, Doors, etc.

Plaster

(16) Outside Window Frames and Sash: Material

EXAMINED AND RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL ON	193Exami
Approved	Commissioner of Buildings, Borough of

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN

, CITY OF NEW YORK

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg.
Manhattan

BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn

BRONX Bronx County Bldg., Grand Concourse & E. 161st St. Bronx

QUEENS 21-10 49th Avenue, L. I. City

RICHMOND Boro Hall St. George, S. I.

NOTICE-This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE, and ONE copy sworn to by Applicant. A copy must be kept in plain view on the work at all times until completion.

PERMIT TO BUILD

PERMIT No	193	ALT. P&D. ENV. D. SIGN Application No. Alt. 124 1937
LOCATION 192	E. 3rd St. SS.	BLOCK 398 LOT 26
1281	6" W. Ave. B.	WARDVOL
		TV 2222
		New York City
To the Commissioner	of Buildings:	
Application is he	ereby made for a PERMIT to	perform the Alt THE WORK
describe rips or head to the principle for the second between the left of the second between the second betw	work described in the	above numbered application and the accompanying plans. If
no work is performed v	within one year from the time	of issuance this permit shall expire by limitation as provided
by law; and the applica	nt agrees to comply with all pr	rovisions of the Building Code of the City of New York and
with the provisions of a	all other laws and rules relating	g to this subject. Compensation insurance has been secured in
		Compensation Law as follows: U.S. Fidelity
		R1 Exp. 7/12/37 issued to Sage Con-
struction & Re	alty Corp. Generaly	Contonatora Owner
		Pres. of Size Construction & Realty Cor
being duly sworn, depor	ses and says: Thathe resides	at Number 397x 39-71 46th St. Sunnyside
in the Borough of Qu	in the (City of New York , in the County of Queens
in the State of New Y	fork , that he is	Pres. of Sage Construction & Realty Cor
owner in fee of all that		f land, shown on the diagram annexed to the approved appli-
cation and made a part	thereof, situate, lying and being	g in the Borough of Manhattanity of New York aforesaid,
and known and designat	ted as Number 192 E. 3	ord St.
		and therein more particularly described; that the work
proposed to be done upo	on the said premises, in accorda	nce with the approved application and accompanying plans is
duly authorized by	Bedder Martin Sage	Construction & Realty Corporation
and that	she is	is duly authorized by the aforesaid
	owner	to make application for a permit to perform
said work set forth in	the approved application and a	accompanying plans, and all the statements herein contained
are true to deponent's or	wn knowledge.	73 7
	(SIGN HER	(E) I Ma martin
Sworn to before me, thi	s 29th	
day of Marc	h 193 7	rue in
	La	, King
Satisfactory eviden	ce having been submitted as	ndicated above that compensation insurance has been secured
		aw, a permit is hereby issued for the performance of the
in accordance with the		THE WORK work described in the above
numbered application or	nd the accompanying plans.	work described in the above
numbered application at	id the accompanying plans.	
Examined and Recomm	MENDED FOR APPROVAL ON	, 193
		Cornest & Viene
	N	Examiner
Approved	193	22
		——Commissioner of Buildings, Borough of

Form B-1-1935 Special Report—Examination of Applications







DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

BOROUGH OF

, CITY OF NEW YORK

MANHATTAN
Municipal Bldg.,
Manhattan

BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn BRONX Bronx County Bldg., trand Concourse & E. 161st St. QUEENS 21-10 49th Avenue, L. I. City RICHMOND Boro Hall St. George, S. J

Manha	ttan	Brooklyn	Grand Concourse & E. 161st St. Bronx	L. I. City	St. George, S. I.
PERMIT	No		19		
A T FIR			4 7	70 m.	
		CATION No.	an E 19	3	. 4
LOCATIO	ONNC		72 /Co as	7 3	Ø7 ·
			160 1 / 1000		
			JAN 1 4 1937		
		PECTOR(If vacant, how	193, 193,	FOR IMMEDIA	TE REPORT AS TO
Basement		A	6th Floor		
1st Floor	7	PA	7th Floor		
2d Floor	• 4		8th Floor		
3d Floor	2	1, 4	9th Floor		
4th Floor	NA	217			
	1000	1 " 2	10th Floor		
5th Floor	1	7 +			
			n nan li	0101	7
			Frame? Non fin	groof	
What are the	he posted f	loor capacities?			
···········					
					
			nected with any adjoining bu		
			, viz.: Material		
	; fe	eet deep	; feet in height;	9	number of stories
***************************************	; h	ow occupied			7000 21 7 8 6 8 7 2 4 6 6 7 7 6 6 1 7 7 1 6 1 7 7 7 8 7 8 7 8 7 8 7 8 7 8 7 8 7 8 7
***************************************					······································
Remarks:		100	CCC/		
			14011		
Violations	Pending?		10000		
Unsafe?			10000		······································
			1		
		icy?	ue co	0	
Ci micate (or Occupar		7		
Classification	on of Bldg				
Classificatio). O. Diag.	1 7	L		
(Dated)	on		F 1		
		(Signed)	TSmill	(8 M	2
MC.		, G /www.gumilles	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	www.asanaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaa	Inspector.



THE CITY OF NEW YORK

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., New York, N. Y. 10007	BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn, N. Y. 11201	BRONX 1932 Arthur Avenue Bronx, N. Y. 10457		RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George, N. Y. 10301
		ŕ	TEN and filed in T	
		REER	M1	
CHECK ONE BO			OIL BURNING EC	QUIPMENT
ORIGINAL INS			DEDART	
	OR ALTERATION Change of design of cor		DLI ARI	NT OF BUILDINGS
chamber, maximum	change of design of cor capacity, atomization,	or grade	AU(17.710/14
of oil)		#	CITY OF	NG: 836
☐ OTHER THAN			BORNIICH	
	No.	LaG 2 1	PC-5 FILED	F MANHATTANFILED
	.01(_26_)	L	OROI WRITEIN III	IS STACE
LOCATION19	92 East 3 Stree	2t	BORC	OUGH Manhattan
ALL	ITEMS MUST BE F	ILLED IN EXCEP	T WHERE OTHERWISE	E INDICATED
=	L ,480 ,000 BTU		kimum Output 104 0	
	OR OIL BURNING E		\$ 50 . F CHIMNEY \$	TOTAL \$
FEE PAID	AUG	-23-65 5321	TEN 839 66	FIR 1 50.00
TO THE BOROUGE	H SUPERINTENDE		Date AUG 2	2 3 1966
statements given in this or under my supervisitherewith, will conform of the Board of Air Po Law and the Labor I	is application and the con and that to the best to the Administrative (ollution Control and will aw, the General City	omputations, plans a t of my knowledge Code, the Rules of th l not conflict with an Law, the Building	escribed herein and certifund detailed drawings which and belief the installation to Board of Standards and provision of the Charte Zone Resolution, or any	y to the accuracy of the ch were prepared by me if made in accordance Appeals, and the Rules r, the Multiple Dwelling other provisions of law
Samuel Senfel		50	O East 83 St, Ne	w York 10028
	(APPLICANT)		(ADDRES:	0
			(SIGNATURE OF A	Cafeed
Ein-1 E A	12/6/60	70	2 Catha	5
Examined For Approv		a19	EXAMINE	R. 2
Approved	17 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18	19	Secretary and the first of the	(X)
			BOROUGH SUPERI	NTENDENT
		SPECIFICATION	<u>S</u>	
How is building occupie	ed? C1 A-Mult D	vilg	State number of fan 1 burner to exis	nilies 20
A 100 CONTROL OF THE			I Durner to exis	
Name of Burner(s)	Hev-E-Oi1		B.S. & A. Cal. No	948-40
			Grade of Oil	
			Name of preheater cheater conform with Rule	
Will all safety and ope	erating controls be pro-	vided as per B.S. &	A. resolution approving th	ne burner and/or
			f constant level device ks be inside or outside buil	
			k enclosure comply with R	
Any heating coils in tar	nks? no	Will fill	line comply with Rule 7.4	? yes
Will vent line comply w	rith Rule 7.3?y.es			
			f Tuthill	
			f pumpTuthill	
In dwelling will automa	atic control be installed?	-		
Will damper when close	ed completely cut off pas	ssage of flue gases?	no	
			yes protection comply with 1	
Is installation along line	of subwayno		conform with Rule 6.5.1?	
Fill Box Permit No	1449 5(FT. F	ron curla)		16
	March .	0		

	` =
Vill installation include the erection or alteration of a chimney?	(YES OR NO) If answer is "yes", describe
and fill in either estimated cost \$or whether work is	included in approved application
No	(N.B., ALT., OR B.N.)
buried, enclosed, or installed outside the building? no	If answer is "yes", specify
(YES OR	R NO)
'yes", submit this form in quadruplicate.	Significant of Sound of the above questions is
STATEMENT REGARDING CONSTRUCT	ION OF EXISTING CHIMNEY
I hereby state that I have inspected the chimney at the pa	remises wherein under this application I propose to
install oil burning equipment and found that the chimney is in	good condition and has walls of
8" brick and li	ining of GATE MATERIAL)
V /	mun & Reeds
James P Reilly (NAME OF R.S. OR R.A. OR LICENSED INSTALLER)	(SIGNATURE)
	711 S Columbus Ave, Mt Vernon
STATEMENT OF	OWNER
I hereby state that I am the sole owner of the premises de	escribed in this application and that the premises are
occupied as C1 A-Mult Dwllg	MACE IN THE PROPERTY OF THE PR
I have authorized the applicant to file this application for the	
If occupied as a Multiple Dwelling, also complete the following	The state of the s
I hereby further state that a Central Heating Plant did	exist at these premises prior to July 1st, 1961.
(DID OR	DID NOT)
The owner or owners of the said premises are	* K
Morlen Properties Inc (NAME AND RELATIONSHIP TO PREMISES)	10 Columbus Circle, NYC 10 (ADDRESS)
Jack Levine pres	same
(NAME AND RELATIONSHIP TO PREMISES)	(ADDRESS)
Leon Levine secy	same
(NAME AND RELATIONSHIP TO PREMISES)	(ADDRESS)
X X	(SIGNATURE OF OWNER OR OFFICER OF CORP.)
(IF A CORPORATION, GIVE NAME AND ADDRESS	OF CORPORATION ON THE FIRST LINE
ABOVE AND THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF TWO	
LINES; AND SIGNED BY AN AUTHORIZED OFFICE	
WORK PERM	AIT
WORK I ERW	
I hereby state that I will make the installation described in th	nis application and plans, if any, approved therewith
and I certify that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the in the rules of the Board of Standards and Appeals and the rules	istaliation will conform to the Administrative Code,
have obtained Workmen's Compensation insurance as follows:	
	1-121-020213-016
INSURANCE COMPANY	POLICY NO. EXPIRES
	711 S Columbus Ave, Mt Vernon
James P Reilly	ADDRESS
NAME OF LICENSED INSTALLER	ADDRESS OF LICENSED INSTALLER
License No. 2367 A 8/:	31/68 Vanns Pe Recle
CLASS A OR B EXP	IRES SIGNATURE OF LICENSED INSTALLED
PERMISSION IS HEREBY GRANTED TO INSTALL C IN THE FOREGOING APPLICATION.	OIL BURNING EQUIPMENT AS DESCRIBED
DATE OF ISSUANCE BOROUGH SUPERIN	NTENDENT ISSUED BY CLERK
Falsification of any statement is an offense under Section 982-	9.0 of the Administrative Code and is punishable by
a fine of not more than five hundred dollars (\$500.00) or imp	
FOR CONSTRUCTION INSPECTOR'S USE WHEN "PROPOSE	D CONSTRUCTION WORK" ABOVE, IS INVOLVED.
OnI inspected the subject pren	nises and found that the construction work involved
(DATE) n this application has been done in accordance with the approve	
i mis application has been done in accordance with the approve	ca application and plan.

Signed (CONSTRUCTION INSPECTOR)

PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION WORK